City of El Paso 55,770,472,192   0.75965   1,327,225,000  46.44% 616,363,290   472,205,650
El Paso County 71,967,455,221   0.45889   272,550,669   37.43% 102,015,715   143,025,000
El Paso County Hospital District 74,108,086,506   0.24089   535,795,000   37.43% 200,548,069   121,600,000
El Paso Municipal Mgt District #1 83,912,222   0.17500   7,590,000   99.79% 7,574,061   2,208,545,000

Total Direct and Overlapping Tax Supported  Debt 1,674,511,135$
Ratio of Direct and Overlapping Tax Supported  Debt to Taxable Assessed Valuation 8.60%
Per Capita Direct and Overlapping Tax Supported  Debt 5,496.18$
___________
(1) Projected, includes the 2026B Bonds and the 2026A Bonds. Excludes the Refunded Bonds and the obligations being

refunded by the 2026A Bonds. Preliminary, subject to change.

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank.)

 30

DEBT INFORMATION

TABLE 7  -  PRO-FORMA TAX SUPPORTED DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Unlimited Tax Debt

Calendar Total % of

Year Debt Service Principal
   Ending (1) Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Requirements Retired

2026 12,025,000$   25,891,599$   37,916,599$   2,075,000$   1,840,340$   3,915,340$   10,485,000$   731,110$   11,216,110$   53,048,050$
2027 17,630,000   21,370,980   39,000,980   1,000,000   7,600,000   8,600,000   4,550,000   914,000   5,464,000   53,064,980
2028 18,640,000   20,489,480   39,129,480   1,000,000   7,550,000   8,550,000   4,930,000   686,500   5,616,500   53,295,980
2029 16,855,000   19,567,180   36,422,180   -   7,500,000   7,500,000   8,800,000   440,000   9,240,000   53,162,180
2030 26,375,000   18,740,330   45,115,330   1,000,000   7,500,000   8,500,000   -   -   -   53,615,330 16.76%
2031 27,565,000   17,669,330   45,234,330   1,000,000   7,450,000   8,450,000   -   -   -   53,684,330
2032 29,130,000   17,032,656   46,162,656   1,000,000   7,400,000   8,400,000   -   -   -   54,562,656
2033 21,275,000   16,364,973   37,639,973   8,725,000   7,350,000   16,075,000   -   -   -   53,714,973
2034 19,140,000   15,827,000   34,967,000   13,080,000   6,913,750   19,993,750   -   -   -   54,960,750
2035 19,975,000   15,061,400   35,036,400   13,955,000   6,259,750   20,214,750   -   -   -   55,251,150 37.46%
2036 20,845,000   14,262,400   35,107,400   14,875,000   5,562,000   20,437,000   -   -   -   55,544,400
2037 21,745,000   13,428,600   35,173,600   15,840,000   4,818,250   20,658,250   -   -   -   55,831,850
2038 22,685,000   12,558,800   35,243,800   16,855,000   4,026,250   20,881,250   -   -   -   56,125,050
2039 23,655,000   11,651,400   35,306,400   17,930,000   3,183,500   21,113,500   -   -   -   56,419,900
2040 24,665,000   10,705,200   35,370,200   19,060,000   2,287,000   21,347,000   -   -   -   56,717,200 63.95%
2041 25,720,000   9,718,600   35,438,600   14,895,000   1,334,000   16,229,000   -   -   -   51,667,600
2042 26,810,000   8,689,800   35,499,800   11,785,000   589,250   12,374,250   -   -   -   47,874,050
2043 51,960,000   7,617,400   59,577,400   -   -   -   -   -   -   59,577,400
2044 29,130,000   5,539,000   34,669,000   -   -   -   -   -   -   34,669,000
2045 30,300,000   4,373,800   34,673,800   -   -   -   -   -   -   34,673,800 89.43%
2046 31,690,000   3,161,800   34,851,800   -   -   -   -   -   -   34,851,800
2047 33,135,000   1,894,200   35,029,200   -   -   -   -   -   -   35,029,200
2048 14,220,000   568,800   14,788,800   -   -   -   -   -   -   14,788,800 100.00%

565,170,000$  292,184,729$  857,354,729$   154,075,000$  89,164,090$ 243,239,090$  28,765,000$   2,771,610$   31,536,610$   1,132,130,430$

Outstanding Debt (2) The 2026B Bonds (3)The 2026A Bonds (3)

__________
(1) The District’s Fiscal Year End is June 30.  However, due to the timing of tax collection receipts, the District budgets for debt payments on a calendar year basis.
(2) “Outstanding Debt” does not include obligations payable from the District’s maintenance and operations tax.  See “DEBT INFORMATION – Limited Tax Debt.” Excludes the Refunded

Bonds and the obligations being refunded by the 2026A Bonds. Preliminary, subject to change. Includes $15,000,000 in principal amount of the District's Unlimited Tax School Building
Bonds, Series 2017, which the District defeased on December 3, 2025.

(3) Preliminary, subject to change.

 31

Limited Tax Debt

Total

Calendar Year Ending (1) Principal Interest
Sinking Fund

Deposits Interest (3) Principal Interest (4)
Debt Service
Requirements

2026 265,000$   135,225$   627,208$   43,376$   -$   828,750$   1,899,559$
2027 275,000   124,425   627,208   43,376   -   828,750   1,898,759
2028 285,000   113,225   627,208   43,376   -   828,750   1,897,559
2029 295,000   101,625   627,208   43,376   1,040,000   802,750   2,909,959
2030 310,000   89,525   627,208   43,376   1,095,000   749,375   2,914,484
2031 320,000   78,525   627,208   43,376   1,150,000   693,250   2,912,359
2032 330,000   68,775   627,208   43,376   1,205,000   634,375   2,908,734
2033 340,000   58,725   627,208   43,376   1,265,000   572,625   2,906,934
2034 350,000   46,625   627,208   43,376   1,330,000   507,750   2,904,959
2035 365,000   32,325   627,208   43,376   1,395,000   439,625   2,902,534
2036 380,000   18,850   627,208   43,376   1,465,000   368,125   2,902,559
2037 390,000   6,338   627,208   43,376   1,540,000   293,000   2,899,922
2038 -   -   -   -   1,615,000   214,125   1,829,125
2039 -   -   -   1,695,000   131,375   1,826,375
2040 -   -   -   1,780,000   44,500   1,824,500

Total 3,905,000$ 874,188$   7,526,495$   520,512$   16,575,000$ 7,937,125$   37,338,325$

Qualified School
Maintenance Tax Construction Maintenance Tax Variable Rate Maintenance

Notes, Series 2017 Notes, Taxable Series 2017 (2) Tax Notes, Series 2020

__________
(1) The District’s Fiscal Year End is June 30.  However, due to the timing of tax collection receipts, the District budgets for debt payments on a calendar year basis.  Outstanding Limited Tax

Debt is payable by the District’s maintenance and operations tax.
(2) The District has established a cumulative sinking fund for the $15,300,000 Qualified School Construction Maintenance Tax Notes, Series 2017 into which the District is required to make